PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SD ACQUISITION, INC., D/B/A CETAC TECHNOLOGIES	08/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEDYNE INSTRUMENTS, INC., D/B/A TELEDYNE CETAC TECHNOLOGIES	
Street Address:	1049 CAMINO DOS RIOS	
City:	THOUSAND OAKS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91360	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D675748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)373-4450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-373-4885

Email: wbillingsley@teledyne.com
Correspondent Name: WENDY K. BILLINGSLEY
Address Line 1: 1049 CAMINO DOS RIOS

Address Line 4: THOUSAND OAKS, CALIFORNIA 91360

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	241Z-2013-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY K. BILLINGSLEY
Signature:	/Wendy K. Billingsley/
Date:	10/04/2013

Total Attachments: 6

source=Project Holmes - Patent Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031343 FRAME: 0037 :H \$40.00 D6757

source=Project Holmes - Patent Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif source=Project Holmes - Patent Assignment (Executed)#page3.tif source=Project Holmes - Patent Assignment (Executed)#page4.tif source=Project Holmes - Patent Assignment (Executed)#page5.tif source=Project Holmes - Patent Assignment (Executed)#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 031343 FRAME: 0038

Execution Version

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "**Assignment**") is effective as of August 30, 2013 (the "**Effective Date**") between SD ACQUISITION, INC., a Nebraska corporation ("**Assignor**"), and TELEDYNE INSTRUMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, Assignor, the Equity Holders of Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of August 19, 2013 (the "Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor is to convey, transfer and assign to Assignee, among other assets, substantially all of the intellectual property of Assignor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Patent Assignment to Assignee for recording with governmental authorities including, but not limited to, the US Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys, sets over and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the following (the "Assigned Patents"):
- (a) the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and renewals thereof:
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the Effective Date, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but not obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the proper officials of all other countries to record this Patent Assignment upon request of Assignee. At Assignee's cost and expense, Assignor shall take such steps and actions following the Effective Date, including the execution of any documents, files,

1885479_1.DOC

registrations, or other similar items, to ensure that the Assigned Patents are assigned to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

- 3. All representations, warranties, covenants and indemnities of Assignor relating to the Assigned Patents are set forth in the Purchase Agreement.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, and when so executed, each counterpart shall be deemed an original and said counterparts shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[signature page follows]

2

SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of the 30^{th} day of August, 2013.

	SD ACQUISITION, INC.
	By: Def Rosenbohm Title: President
STATE OF Nebresh)) ss.)
officer, personally appeared Jeff Rosenbohr basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pers of SD Acquisition, Inc. and that he, as suc	fore me, Wo How To Continue undersigned m, personally known to me or proved to me on the on who executed the within instrument as President ch officer, being authorized so to do, executed the hisition, Inc. for the purposes therein contained, by elf as such officer.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	
Notary GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nechoska MATTHEW T. PAYNE My Comm. Exp. June 27, 2016 My Com My	
ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:	
TELEDYNE INSTRUMENTS, INC.	
By: Name: Title:	

SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of the $30^{\rm th}$ day of August, 2013.

	SD ACQUISITION, INC.
	Ву:
	Name: Jeff Rosenbohm Title: President
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) 8S.)
officer, personally appeared Jeff Rose basis of satisfactory evidence to be th of SD Acquisition, Inc. and that he, foregoing instrument on behalf of SE signing the name of the corporation by	213, before me,, the undersigned enbohm, personally known to me or proved to me on the person who executed the within instrument as President as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the Acquisition, Inc. for the purposes therein contained, by himself as such officer. ave hereunto set my hand and official seal.
<u>1</u>	Notary Public
	Notarial Seal]
Д.	My Commission expires:
ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTE	∄D;
TELEDYNE INSTRUMENTS, INC	t '•
By: Name: Aldo Pichelli	<u>~</u> .
Title: President	

3

SCHEDULE 1 TO

PATENT ASSIGNMENT BY SD ACQUISITION, INC. TO TELEDYNE INSTRUMENTS, INC.

1. <u>Patents</u>:

(a) United States:

Patent No.	Title	Inventor	Issue Date
6,580,507	Single source, single detector chip, multiple-longitudinal channel electromagnetic radiation absorbance and fluorescence monitoring system	Robert C. Frye, Michael R. Dyas	06/17/2003
5,792,663	High efficiency continuous flow through fractional- volatilization separator system, and method of use	Robert C. Frye, Michael R. Dyas, Jason A. Rivers, Robert M. Brown, Jr.	8/11/1998
5,815,276	Long-path absorbance-cell imaging system with decreased system element parameter change based sensitivity and method of use	Robert C. Frye	9/29/1998
D675,748	Testing Rack	David R. Hilligoss Jeffrey Scott Johnson	2/5/2013

(b) Foreign:

Patent No.	Title	Inventor	Issue Date
NONE			

PATENT REEL: 031343 FRAME: 0043

2. <u>Patent Applications</u>:

(a) United States:

Application Serial No.			
Serial No.	Title	Inventor	Filing Date
NONE			

(b) Foreign:

Application			
Serial No.	Title	Inventor	Filing Date
NONE			

PATENT REEL: 031343 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 10/04/2013